with the waiver from strict compliance with Rule 8.08 of the Hong Kong Listing Rules granted by
the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and disclosed in the Prospectus..

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares have already been granted by
the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.  Listing of and dealings in such Over-
Allotment Shares are expected to commence on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock
Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 27 January 2010.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue
and allotment by the Company and sale by the Selling Shareholders (excluding the Overseas
Investors) of the Over-Allotment Shares are as follows, taking into account the conversion into H
Shares of the relevant Sale Shares and the A Shares held by the Overseas Investors, as further
described below:

 Immediately before the issue of the
Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of the
Over-Allotment Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of
the Company’s
issued share
capital

Number of
Shares

 Approximate
percentage of
the Company’s
issued share
capital

H Shares 2,184,600,000(1) 25.75% 2,313,300,000(2) 26.90%

Of which the
Public
holds:

861,300,000 10.15% 990,000,000 11.51%

A Shares 6,298,400,000 74.25% 6,286,700,000 73.10%

Total 8,483,000,000 100.00% 8,600,000,000 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Including 78,300,000 A Shares converted into H Shares offered for sale by the Selling
Shareholders on 23 December 2009.

(2) Including 11,700,000 A Shares to be converted to H Shares offered for sale by the
Selling Shareholders.

The net proceeds of approximately HK$3,450,000,000 from the issue and allotment by the
Company and sale by the Selling Shareholders (excluding the Overseas Investors) of the Over-
Allotment Shares will be used for the purposes as set out in the section headed “Future Plans
and Use of Proceeds from the Global Offering” in the Prospectus.

2. Stabilizing Actions and End of Stabilization Period